

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.779-783/1998

SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and impleading party)

With T.P.(C) No.1049-1055/1998-(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 15/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) In-Person

For Respondent (s)

State of TN

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

State of Kerala

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UOI

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

for Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Corpn. of Cochin

Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Karthika S., Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

for Ms. Beena Madhavan, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

..2/-

.PA

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List for hearing in the 2nd week of March, 2002.

In the meantime, the State of Kerala may file its response to the affidavit filed by the State of Tamil Nadu, if it proposes to do so.

Looking to the importance of the issue involved, we deem it proper that the matter be listed for hearing before a Three Judge Bench.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A